
 

 

Global Citizen Journey (GCJ) 2017 

Welcome to Maher 

 

Date Time Programme 

Day 1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
1:00 p.m. 
4:00 p.m. 
7:15 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
9:00 p.m. 

Arrive in (City) 
Locate driver with Maher sign 
Bus transportation to Pune.  (Length of journey and fee depends on 
arrival city) 
Pune Office 
Arrive at Vatsalydham 
Rest 
Lunch/Brief Orientation 
GCJ Circle 
Welcome 
Meditation 
Dinner 
Quiet Time 

Day 2 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 
 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
9:00 p.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
Leave for Maher’s National Center & Tribal Area  (Suggested bus 
donation: Rs. 6,000) 
Lunch at Vadhu/Time with women & children 
Production Center Visit 
GCJ Circle 
Walk to River or Quiet Time 
Welcome/Prayer 
Dinner 
Return to Vatsalydham 

Day 3 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
Noon 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8 p.m. 
9 p.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
Leave for Bakori Village (Suggested bus donation: Rs. 6000) 
Slum Visit 
Ranjangaon Temple Visit 
Lunch at Vatsalydham 
Rest 
GCJ Circle 
Time with women & children 
Meditation 
Dinner  
Quiet Time 

Day 4 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
Shirur Home (Suggested Bus Donation:  Rs. 6000) 
Beggar’s Colony 
Lunch at Shirur 
GCJ Circle 
Return to Vatsalydham 



 

 

6:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8 p.m. 
9 p.m. 

Time with children & women 
Meditation 
Dinner  
Quiet Time 

Day 5 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8 p.m. 
9 p.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
Vermiculture Pit Project 
Snacks & tea 
Lunch  
Vermiculture Pit Project 
GCJ Circle 
Time with children & women 
Meditation 
Dinner  
Quiet Time 

Day 6 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
11:30 a.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8 p.m. 
9 p.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
Vermiculture Pit Project 
Snacks & tea 
Lunch  
Vermiculture Pit Project 
GCJ Circle 
Time with children & women 
Meditation 
Dinner  
Quiet Time 

Day 7 (TBD) 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
9:30 a.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
9:00 p.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
GCJ Town Hall with Maher staff & community members 
Lunch 
Rest 
Meditation 
Dinner 
Quiet Time 

Day 8 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
11:00 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. 
8 p.m. 
9 p.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
Vermiculture Pit Project 
Snacks & tea 
Lunch  
Vermiculture Pit Project 
GCJ Circle 
Time with children & women 
Meditation 
Dinner  
Quiet Time 

Day 9 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 



 

 

9:30 a.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
10:00 p.m. 

GCJ Town Hall in Pune (Suggested Bus Donation: Rs. 6,000) 
Lunch 
Explore Pune 
Dinner 
Return to Vatsalydham/Quiet Time 

Day 10 7:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
1 p.m. 
 

Yoga & Meditation 
Breakfast 
Final Packing 
GCJ Circle 
Lunch  
Farewell 

 


