Global Citizen Journey (GCJ) 2017 Welcome to Maher

Date	Time	Programme
Day 1		Arrive in (City)
,		Locate driver with Maher sign
		Bus transportation to Pune. (Length of journey and fee depends on
		arrival city)
		Pune Office
		Arrive at Vatsalydham
		Rest
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch/Brief Orientation
	4:00 p.m.	GCJ Circle
	7:15 p.m.	Welcome
	7:30 p.m.	Meditation
	8:00 p.m.	Dinner
	9:00 p.m.	Quiet Time
Day 2	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	9:00 a.m.	Leave for Maher's National Center & Tribal Area (Suggested bus
		donation: Rs. 6,000)
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch at Vadhu/Time with women & children
	2:00 p.m.	Production Center Visit
	3:00 p.m.	GCJ Circle
	6:00 p.m.	Walk to River or Quiet Time
	7:30 p.m.	Welcome/Prayer
	8:00 p.m.	Dinner
	9:00 p.m.	Return to Vatsalydham
Day 3	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	9:00 a.m.	Leave for Bakori Village (Suggested bus donation: Rs. 6000)
	11:00 a.m.	Slum Visit
	Noon	Ranjangaon Temple Visit
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch at Vatsalydham
	2:00 p.m.	Rest
	3:00 p.m.	GCJ Circle
	6:00 p.m.	Time with women & children
	7:30 p.m.	Meditation
	8 p.m.	Dinner
	9 p.m.	Quiet Time
Day 4	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	10:00 a.m.	Shirur Home (Suggested Bus Donation: Rs. 6000)
	11:00 a.m.	Beggar's Colony
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch at Shirur
	2:00 p.m.	GCJ Circle
	5:00 p.m.	Return to Vatsalydham

	6:00 p.m.	Time with children & women
	7:30 p.m.	Meditation
	8 p.m.	Dinner
	9 p.m.	Quiet Time
Day 5	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
Day 5	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	10:00 a.m.	Vermiculture Pit Project
	11:00 a.m.	Snacks & tea
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch
	2:00 p.m.	Vermiculture Pit Project
	3:00 p.m.	GCJ Circle
	6:00 p.m.	Time with children & women
	7:30 p.m.	Meditation
	8 p.m.	Dinner
	9 p.m.	Quiet Time
Day 6	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	10:00 a.m.	Vermiculture Pit Project
	11:30 a.m.	Snacks & tea
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch
	2:00 p.m.	Vermiculture Pit Project
	3:00 p.m.	GCJ Circle
	6:00 p.m.	Time with children & women
	7:30 p.m.	Meditation
	8 p.m.	Dinner
	9 p.m.	Quiet Time
Day 7 (TBD)	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	9:30 a.m.	GCJ Town Hall with Maher staff & community members
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch
	5:00 p.m.	Rest
	7:30 p.m.	Meditation
	8:00 p.m.	Dinner
	9:00 p.m.	Quiet Time
Day 8	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
·	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	10:00 a.m.	Vermiculture Pit Project
	11:00	Snacks & tea
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch
	2:00 p.m.	Vermiculture Pit Project
	3:00 p.m.	GCJ Circle
	6:00 p.m.	Time with children & women
	7:30 p.m.	Meditation
		Dinner
	· ·	Quiet Time
Day 9	7:30 a.m.	
Day 3		
	8:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m. 7:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:30 p.m. 8 p.m. 9 p.m.	Dinner Quiet Time Yoga & Meditation Breakfast Vermiculture Pit Project Snacks & tea Lunch Vermiculture Pit Project GCJ Circle Time with children & women Meditation Dinner

	9:30 a.m.	GCJ Town Hall in Pune (Suggested Bus Donation: Rs. 6,000)
	1:00 p.m.	Lunch
	5:00 p.m.	Explore Pune
	8:00 p.m.	Dinner
	10:00 p.m.	Return to Vatsalydham/Quiet Time
Day 10	7:30 a.m.	Yoga & Meditation
	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
	9:00 a.m.	Final Packing
	10:00 a.m.	GCJ Circle
	1 p.m.	Lunch
		Farewell